

DATE: June 16, 2021

TO: Board of Education

FROM: Carmen Diaz Ghysels, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer

SUBJECT: Resolution #23-2020-2021 Authorization for the Superintendent Chief

Learning Officer of the District to Execute Tax Collection Contracts on

Behalf of the District

PRESENTED BY: Todd Rivera, Executive Director of Business Services

ACTION REQUESTED:

Approve Resolution #23-2020-2021 Authorization for the Superintendent Chief Learning Officer of the District to Execute Tax Collection Contracts on Behalf of the District.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

This resolution allows the Superintendent Chief Learning Officer of the District to act on behalf of the District in authorizing Nevada County to collect the Measure AA Parcel Tax on TTUSD parcels within its county.

RESOURCES REQUIRED: N/A

PREPARED BY: Todd Rivera

Attachment: Resolution #23-2020-2021